

SUMMARY OF MODIFICATIONS

As requested, effective July 1, 2024, the following provision(s) were updated in, added to, or deleted from your Flexible Spending Plan document. The change(s) are shaded in the plan document, with the exception of deleted wording:

- Your Flexible Spending Account(s)
- Health Care Spending Account

ACCEPTANCE PAGE

Flexible Spending Plan 7670-03-413996

CITY OF TURLOCK acknowledges that we have reviewed the plan document effective July 1, 2024, and agree that the provisions contained in the plan document will be the basis for the administration of our Flexible Spending Plan. The Plan Sponsor further represents that the plan document accurately reflects the intent of the Plan Sponsor and agrees that UMR may rely on such document in the administration of the Plan.

Authorized, signature and Title CITY OF TURLOCK